A.P.N. No.: 007-393-16
R.P.T.T. \$136.50
Escrow No.: 77425
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Gary McCuin
P O Box 611
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 232023 10/17/2016 232023

Official Record

Requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By FS RPTT: \$136.50 Book- 0596 Page- 0232



0232023

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JACOB BROWN who acquired title without a vesting and ALICIA DANIELS BROWN, his wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to GARY McCUIN, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Situate in a portion of the East Half (E1/2) of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel H of that certain Parcel Map recorded February 15, 1989 in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 126446, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2016 - 2017: 007-393-16

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A deed of trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 29, 2016

JACOBBROWN ALICIA DANIELS BROWN

State of Neurola

County of Carson

) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10th day of 00tober of By: Jacob Brown and Alicia Daniels Brown

_*2016*

Signature:

Notary Public

Expiration date: June 29, 2019

Not My

MORGEN BROWN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Carson City
APPT, NO. 15-2039-3
My App, Expires June 29, 2019

DOC# DV-232023

Official Record
Requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Eureka County - NV
Lisa Hoehne - Recorder
Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
Recorded By FS PRTT: \$136.50

STATE	OF NEV	ADA		
DECLA	RATION	OF VA	LUE	FORM

	r Parcel Number(s	i)		K	ecorued by	PKII;	313
a) <u>007-</u> 3	93-16		_				
p)			_			\ \	
c)			-			\ \	
d)			•			\ \	
2. Type of	Property:		-			\ \	
		☐ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	\neg
	condo/Twnhse d)	• •	Book:	/-	Page:		_
e) 🔲 🗚		☐ Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Re	cording:			
		☐ Mobile Home	Notes:				
	Other						h.
,,,,							7
3. Total Va.	lue/Sale Price of P	roperty			i.	\$35,00	00.00
		e Only (value of Prope	rty) (\		<u> </u>
	Tax Value:			_	1	\$35,00	0.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax	c Due:				\$13	86.50
	otion Claimed:						
		n per NRS 375.090, Se	ection				
b. Expi	ain Reason for Ex	emption:		/_	_/		
5 5 -5-6		. In . I	1 1		/		
5. Partial II	nterest Percentage	being transferred: 10	otau waaala ca	%			
		and acknowledges, un 10, that the information					
		n be supported by doc					
		urthermore, the parties					
		ation of additional tax d					
		onth. Pursuant to NRS					
		any additional amount		- N			
		. •	/ /		V		
Olamatına		En 1	\ \	it.	Canadaad	allas	
Signature _	AGEB BROWN			Japacity	Grantor/S	eller	
	INVESTIGATION		1 1				
	1 / /		/ /				
Signature			_/ /	Capacity	Grantee/E	Buyer	
	SARY McCUIN						
<u>S</u> EL	LER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUY			ORMATION	
Fi 1 1	(REQUIR		Dulma Manasa		EQUIRED)		
Print Name			Print Name:			 	
Address:	DANIELS BROV		Address: City:	P O Box Eureka	011		
City:	Washoe Valley	DIVU.	State: NV	CUICKE	Zip:	89316	
State: NV		ip: 89704	State. 14V	 -	Zip.	080 10	
Pule. IV		p. <u>08/04</u>	-				
COMPANY	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING	required if r	ot seller	or buver)		
	Cow County Titl		Escrow#:	77425			
Address:	P.O. Box 518, 3		-				
City:	Pioche		State: NV		Zip:	89043	
7700							

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED